

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10151/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 16.12.2011 in FAO  
5361/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

No.

DEEPENDRA SINGH GARCHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVJOTE KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner placed  
I.A.No.... of 2012 for permission to file additional documents.

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks. Dasti, in  
addition, is permitted.

Till the next date of hearing, operation of order dated  
16.12.2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana in  
F.A.O.No.5361 of 2009 titled Smt.Navjote Kaur vs. Sh. Deependra  
Singh Garcha shall remain stayed and the respondent is restrained  
from taking the child out of India.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve the respondent  
before the next of hearing failing which the interim order passed  
today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master